VOTE - DECIDED VOTERS: Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties@andidates would you be most likely

to support, or lean towards?

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

REGION Gender

Met Vv North/Interi
Lo A | e e <HSandHS  PostSec  Univ Grad 40k - <60K  60k-<100k  100k+

Female

Total Male
Vancouver Island or

Ei;eéfizce';d'ng Will Not Vote, Refused And 596 277 142 177 301 295 169 194 233 148 256 192 189 125 135 87
Weighted 594 312 106 176 318 277 179 192 223 145 249 201 188 120 132 9%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 44% 44% 50% 39% 42% 46% 46% 44% 41% 43% 44% 43% 48% 53% 37% 34%
The BC Liberal Party 41% 44% 28% 43% 43% 38% 36% 38% 47% 36% 41% 44% 35% 32% 47% 57%
The Green Party 8% 5% 15% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 4%
The BC Conservatives 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5%
* 1% - 1% 1% ; - -

Other/Independent

1%

1%

1%

VOTE- ALL VOTERS: Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties@andidates would you be most likely to

support, or lean towards?

REGION Gender EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Total Metro VEERITER | Wl i Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 40k - <60K 60k - <100k
Vancouver Island or
Base: All Respondents 804 376 182 246 374 430 219 290 295 206 354 244 260 164 170 105
Weighted 804 423 137 244 395 409 231 289 284 205 345 254 260 158 169 113
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 32% 33% 39% 28% 34% 31% 36% 29% 32% 31% 32% 34% 34% 40% 29% 29%
The BC Liberal Party 30% 33% 21% 31% 35% 26% 28% 25% 36% 25% 29% 35% 26% 24% 36% 48%
The Green Party 6% 1% 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3%
The BC Conservatives 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Other/Independent * - - 1% * * 1% - * 1% - * 1% - - -
Will not vote/None/Will Spoil Ballot 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Refused 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - -
Undecided 21% 21% 19% 22% 15% 27% 18% 27% 17% 22% 22% 18% 21% 18% 19% 12%




Generally speaking, would you say things in British Columbia today are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

REGION Gender EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Metro Vancouver North/Interi .
Male Female <HS and HS Post Sec Univ Grad <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+
Vancouver Island or
Base: All Respondents 804 376 182 246 374 430 219 290 295 206 354 244 260 164 170 105
Weighted 804 423 137 244 395 409 231 289 284 205 345 254 260 158 169 113
Right direction 45% 48% 38% 44% 50% 40% 53% 38% 46% 44% 42% 50% 42% 42% 47% 54%
Wrong track 37% 35% 44% 34% 36% 37% 33% 37% 40% 36% 38% 34% 41% 35% 34% 36%
Don't know/No opinion 19% 17% 18% 22% 15% 23% 15% 25% 15% 20% 20% 16% 18% 23% 20% 10%

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job the current BC provincial government is doing in BC today?

REGION Gender EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Total Metro  Vancouver North/interi Female 18-34 <HSandHS  PostSec  Univ Grad <40k 40k-<60K 60k -<100k  100k+
Vancouver Island or

Base: All Respondents 804 376 182 246 374 430 219 290 295 206 354 244 260 164 170 105
Weighted 804 423 137 244 395 409 231 289 284 205 345 254 260 158 169 113
Approve strongly 10% 10% 6% 11% 15% 5% 15% 7% 10% 13% 7% 11% 13% 5% 9% 16%
Approve somewhat 33% 36% 29% 30% 35% 31% 28% 35% 36% 35% 30% 36% 32% 33% 41% 33%
Disapprove somewhat 29% 27% 31% 30% 23% 34% 33% 29% 25% 28% 32% 24% 26% 29% 27% 28%
Disapprove strongly 19% 18% 24% 19% 19% 19% 11% 19% 26% 15% 21% 20% 19% 24% 18% 18%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 13% 11% 4% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6%
\Summary

Top2Box (Approve) 43% 47% 35% 42% 50% 37% 43% 41% 46% 47% 38% 48% 45% 38% 50% 48%
Low2Box (Disapprove) 48% 44% 56% 49% 42% 53% 44% 48% 50% 43% 53% 44% 45% 53% 45% 46%




